
11 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1631 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 /79-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
CH 
AK 
AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

CH 

CH 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H:O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
CH 
WN 

WN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

12058 

12018 

12059 

11971 
12060 

12020 
12021 

12005 

11992 
11993 
12022 

1987 
12062 

12007 

11997 
11996 

691 

12044 
584 

11879 
12028 

1992 

12012 

12013 

61026 

1980 

12009 

12030 

12050 

12000 
12031 

572 

587 
570 

120 

12067 
12033 

12034 

12068 

2001 
2023 

582 
1981 

1983 
426 

Tariff 
Item 

25.07.000 

25.07.000 

32.09.001 

34.02.000 
38.18.000 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.02.015 

39.02.085 
48.07.149 

48.07.151 

48.07.151 
48.07.151 
48.21.019 

48.21.019 
64.05.000 
73.32.029 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.07.019 

76.06.000 

76.16.059 

82.06.009 

83.02.009 

83.07.021 

84.10.029 

84.11.001 
84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.24.031 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.61.021 
84.63.011 
84.63.029 
85.01.019 

85.15.059 
85.19.009 

Goods 

Bentonite, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making crockery 

Englehard 100 UP and 200 UP R VM attapulgus clays, when declared 
for use in refining used engine oils 

Colour mediums, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making crockery 

Petro-flo-lignosulphate compounds, for use in deep drilling for gold 
Composite solvents and thinners for varnishes and similar products, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for thinning 
ceramic colour for printing on to crockery 

Clearline temperature indicating paints, i.e. thermographic paints .. 
Emerez 1548 and 1549A polyamide resins, for use in making printing 

inks 
Herberts O.P. 100 laminating adhesive, a one component product based 

on polyurethane 
Versamid 115, a high viscosity reactive polyamide resin . . . . 
Versamid 401, a reactive polyamide resin solution . . . . . . 
Sunkem 1492, 1487, 1445, 1132, 526G, polyamide resins, for use in 

making printing inks 
Nitto tape No. 973, peculiar for use on heat sealing machines .. 
Transfer paper, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by 

him, only in making transfers for decorating crockery 
Bainbridge, featherweight board, for dry, wet, cold, and/or vacuum 

mounting of paintings, etc. 
Pyro-cote, ovenable paper board, for use in making ovenware containers 
Release paper, peculiar for use in making plastic sheeting . . . . 
Elephantide precompressed dovetail runner strip, for use in making 

transformers 
Paper tab for photographic processors . . . . . . . . 
Vibram boot soles and heels of rubber, montagna and stadis type only .. 
Pipeline appliances, e.g. pluggers and stoppers . . . . . . 
Metal trimmings of iron or steel, peculiar for use in making lighting 

fittings 
Soft iron S. anodes, peculiar for use on fresh water cooler and vacuum 

condensors on ships 
Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1. 0 to code size 13 . 0, for use in 

mechanically splicing all types of wire rope 
Aluminium talurit ferrules, code size 1 . 0 to code size 5. 0, and code size 

35 to code size 52, for use in the mechanically splicing of all types of 
wire rope 

Liquip YOH 100 and VIHP Hatch assemblies manufactured of alu
minium, for use on Petroleum tank trucks to enable visual internal 
inspection of components whilst incorporating a product emergency 
vent in the inspection hatch 

Metal cutting rollers, peculiar for use in making paper shredding 
machines 

Hettich automatic closing cranked hinges, 90°-180°, peculiar for use as 
furniture hinges 

Planet lamps, viz: .. 
Series UGP medical, 

R magnifier and UIR infra-red 
Totally enclosed gear type .. 

Etnyre bitumen pump 
Fulward FlO Vacuum pumps for milking machines .. 
Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors, viz: .. 

Fan blade Series A 
Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors: 

Torrington Series A, B, N and 0 
Millar infra ray jointing units for sealing bituminous paving . . . . 
Cast steel, stainless steel and bronze, Y-type and Basket type, line 

strainers (flanged and Butt welded ends) to ASA 150, 300, 600, 1500, 
and2500 

Rovema C.M.11 packaging line, for use in packaging of foods for export 
and local consumption 

Iseki SR1200 rotary tillers . . . . . . . . . . 
Heading machines Asahi and Okuma for use in forming the head of 

screws 
Tanisaka Hartford thread rolling machine, used to form the thread of 

screw blanks 
Weisel model 323 power hacksaw, for the speedy and accurate cutting 

of round and rectangular steel bar (1 only) 
Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves (excluding solenoid valves) .. 
Winch bushings, peculiar for use on ships . . . . 
Hitachi ductile cast iron sprockets ( 48 only) . . . . 
Specialised motor fractional 230 volt 50 hertz, suited and wire for 

instantaneous reverse under measured torque 
Siemens 44 cm high resolution monitor, with a control unit .. 
Temperature limiters, for use with ceramic top ranges 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

15 

99 
15 

99 

15 

[5 

99 
15 
10 
15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

10 

15 

99 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 


