## Tariff Notice No. 1981/79—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	12058	25.07.000	Bentonite, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making crockery	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12018	25.07.000	Englehard 100 UP and 200 UP RVM attapulgus clays, when declared for use in refining used engine oils	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12059	32.09.001	Colour mediums, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making crockery	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	11971 12060	34.02.000 38.18.000	Petro-flo-lignosulphate compounds, for use in deep drilling for gold Composite solvents and thinners for varnishes and similar products, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for thinning ceramic colour for printing on to crockery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK AK	12020 12021	38.19.079 39.01.005	Clearline temperature indicating paints, i.e. thermographic paints  Emerez 1548 and 1549A polyamide resins, for use in making printing inks	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	12005	39.01.005	Herberts O.P. 100 laminating adhesive, a one component product based on polyurethane	Free*		
AK	11992	39.01.005	Versamid 115, a high viscosity reactive polyamide resin	Free*		<b> </b>
AK	11993	39.01.005	Versamid 401, a reactive polyamide resin solution	Free*		
AK	12022	39.02.015	Sunkem 1492, 1487, 1445, 1132, 526G, polyamide resins, for use in making printing inks	Free*		
WN	1987	39.02.085 48.07.149	Nitto tape No. 973, peculiar for use on heat sealing machines	Free*		::
AK	12062		Transfer paper, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by him, only in making transfers for decorating crockery	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12007	48.07.151	Bainbridge, featherweight board, for dry, wet, cold, and/or vacuum mounting of paintings, etc.	Free*		
AK AK	11997 11996	48.07.151 48.07.151	Pyro-cote, ovenable paper board, for use in making ovenware containers Release paper, peculiar for use in making plastic sheeting	Free* Free*		
H.O.	691	48.21.019	Elephantide precompressed dovetail runner strip, for use in making transformers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12044	48.21.019	Paper tab for photographic processors	Free*	Free*	99
CH	584	64.05.000	Vibram boot soles and heels of rubber, montagna and stadis type only	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	11879 12028	73.32.029 73.40.069	Pipeline appliances, e.g. pluggers and stoppers  Metal trimmings of iron or steel, peculiar for use in making lighting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
WN	1992	73.40.069	fittings Soft iron S. anodes, peculiar for use on fresh water cooler and vacuum	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	12012	74.07.019	condensors on ships Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1.0 to code size 13.0, for use in	Free*		99
н.о.	12012	76.06.000	mechanically splicing all types of wire rope Aluminium talurit ferrules, code size 1.0 to code size 5.0, and code size	Free*	Free*	99
			35 to code size 52, for use in the mechanically splicing of all types of wire rope	Free	Free*	99
H.O.	61026	76.16.059	Liquip VOH 100 and VIHP Hatch assemblies manufactured of aluminium, for use on Petroleum tank trucks to enable visual internal inspection of components whilst incorporating a product emergency vent in the inspection hatch	Free*	Free*	99
WN.	1980	82.06.009	Metal cutting rollers, peculiar for use in making paper shredding machines	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12009	83.02.009	Hettich automatic closing cranked hinges, 90°—180°, peculiar for use as furniture hinges	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12030	83.07.021	Planet lamps, viz: Series UGP medical, R magnifier and UIR infra-red	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12050	84.10.029	Totally enclosed gear type  Etnyre bitumen pump	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	12000 12031	84.11.001 84.11.061	Fulward F10 Vacuum pumps for milking machines	Free*	Free*	10
СН	572	84.11.061	Fan blade Series A Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors:	Free*		
СН	587	84.17.009	Torrington Series A, B, N and O Millar infra ray jointing units for sealing bituminous paving		T*	
CH	570	84.18.039	Cast steel, stainless steel and bronze, Y-type and Basket type, line strainers (flanged and Butt welded ends) to ASA 150, 300, 600, 1500,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O.	120	84.19.039	and 2500 Rovema C.M.II packaging line, for use in packaging of foods for export	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12067	84.24.031	and local consumption Iseki SR 1200 rotary tillers	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	12033	84.45.009	Heading machines Asahi and Okuma for use in forming the head of screws	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	12034 12068	84.45.009	Tanisaka Hartford thread rolling machine, used to form the thread of screw blanks  Weisel model 323 power backson, for the creedy and accounts outling	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN			Weisel model 323 power hacksaw, for the speedy and accurate cutting of round and rectangular steel bar (1 only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	2001 2023	84.61.021 84.63.011	Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves (excluding solenoid valves) Winch bushings, peculiar for use on ships	Free* Free*		
CH	582	84,63.029	Hitachi ductile cast iron sprockets (48 only)	Free*	Free*	iö
WN	1981	85.01.019	Specialised motor fractional 230 volt 50 hertz, suited and wire for instantaneous reverse under measured torque	Free*	Free*	10
WN DN	1983 426	85.15.059 85.19.009	Siemens 44 cm high resolution monitor, with a control unit	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10